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Welcome back to school and a very Happy New Year to you all. I hope that your Christmas 

was full of quality time spent with family and friends.  The new term is well underway, and it 

was great to hear all the stories about what Santa had managed to get down the chimney! 

 

May I remind you that pencil cases need replenished with pencils, rubbers, whiteboard 

markers, Pritt etc.  There are lots of runny noses too, so to help us out, please could you send 

in a box of tissues and a kitchen roll.  

 

Applications for P1 admissions 2024 

Applications for admission is now open online at www.eani/org/uk/admissions The online 

portal will close on Thursday 26th January at 12 noon.  Please encourage those you know to 

apply to our school. 

 

Diary Dates 

Thursday 18th January 2024 

Industrial Action – school will be closed. Please be advised that this guidance may be subject 

to change at any time. Toreagh Primary will be closed to all pupils on this date. In terms 

of school attendance marks, your child’s percentage attendance will not be negatively 

impacted by the school closure. Every child will be given a full attendance mark for the day. 

 

Friday 19th January 2024 

Friends of Toreagh meeting at 2.00pm, everyone welcome to attend. 

 

Thursday 26th January 2024 

The online portal for P1 admissions closes at 12 noon. 

           

Saturday 27th January 2024 

SEAG transfer results will be issued. 

 

Tuesday 30th January 2024 

Post Primary Application process opens at 12 noon.   
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Wednesday 31st January 2024 at 4.00pm 

Final date/time for supporting documents of new P1 admissions to be uploaded. (This 

includes your child’s birth certificate). 

 

Tuesday 6th February 2024 

P5 & P6 will have a visit from the Dairy Council. 

 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 2024 (inclusive) 

Half Term Holiday – school closed. 

 

Thursday 22nd February 2024 

Post Primary Application Portal closes at 12 noon. 

 

Monday 25th March – Thursday 4th April 2024 (inclusive) 

Easter Holidays – school closed. 

 

Friday 5th April 2024 

School Development Day – no children to attend. 

 

Applying for a Post Primary Year 8 place – Key Dates 

Thursday 11 January 2024 
Admissions criteria for Post Primary Schools published on 
the EA website. 

Tuesday 30 January 2024 
- at 12 noon 

EA Connect opens for online applications for Post 
Primary. 

Thursday 22 February 
2024 - at 12 noon 

EA Connect closes for online applications for Post 
Primary. 

Monday 4 March 2024 – 
by 4pm 

Final date for late paper applications. 

Saturday 18 May 2024 
Parents/carers will receive application outcome via email 
(where one is held) or by letter. 

 

 

C L Morrow 

Principal         12.01.2024 

 

 

 


